TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAssociation (successor to Congress)	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation	104/07/2006 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media Logic USA, LLC
Street Address:	One Park Place
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12205
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063127	MEDIA LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)434-0665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-373-2004
Email: akatz@bsfllp.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Katz

Address Line 1: 10 North Pearl Street

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy L. Katz
Signature:	/Amy L. Katz/
Date:	07/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0185

900053114

Total Attachments: 3 source=Media Logic Tradem

source=Media Logic Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Media Logic Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Media Logic Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0186

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of MEDIA LOGIC, INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 38 Corporate Circle, Albany, New York 12203, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated July 9, 1997, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on July 16, 1997, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1610, Frame 0315 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3 day of April, 2006.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: 36-15

Title: Director

638173.1

) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On the 7th day of April, 2006, before me personally came Thomas Grabosky	
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the	′
of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that sa	
instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and	Í

he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

MARIA CAMACHO
MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No.: 01CA5086952
Qualified in NATA County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires October 27, 2009

Honia Cema enc Notary Public

638173.1

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0188

Schedule A

MEDIA LOGIC TRADEMARK

Media Logic & Design (new design) Registration No. 3,063,127

REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 07/13/2006